The World’s Leading
Manufacturer Of Trailer Sliders
For Over Three Decades.
Slider Series
Parts &
Installation
Advancing the Practical Application of Suspension Technology
Springfield, MO n (800) 654-8824 n (417) 862-5012

The 9000 inside I-beam slider is available with standard spring
centers of 36”, 38” and 44”.
How To Order Your 9000 Slider Assembly
All Hutch sliders designed for platform trailer applications are
provided with hangers and pipe braces attached. Unlike our
other sliders that are designed for van trailer applications, the
9000 model slider is ordered by spring centers as opposed to frame width.
1. Calculate what spring centers (SC) you intend to use. This
measurement is generally the same as the measurement
between the centerlines of the I-beam frame.
See Fig. 1.
2. Since the inside slider pins directly into the I-beam frame
itself, body rails are not required.  To keep the dimensional
limits noted in Chart D we do need to know if your
particular I-beam frame has its doubler strip attached to
the inside or outside of the I-beam.
3. A locator bar assembly is a standard component with every
Hutchens slider.  See Chart C.  The locator bar should be
used as directed when positioning the slider.
See “To Position The Sliding Suspension.”
4. Each slider must be ordered by a description of
the slider.
Example:
A 9000 slider with 38” spring centers, 9700T sidemount
hangers and pipe braces attached, and a locator bar assembly
would be ordered as follows:
 Quantity Model Spring Centers
 1 ea. 9000 38”
   w/ Locator Bar
w/ 9700T sidemount hangers attached*
* If you are ordering a complete suspension with the slider, a
description of the unit must follow (i.e. 5” rd., 3/4” spring seats for
5” round axles, less standard 3 leaf springs with 7040-08 U-bolts).
Bill of Materials
 Item Part No. Quantity Description
 1 16006-01 4 Forged Lock Pin
 2 12779-01 4 Compression Spring – Lock Pin, PL
 3 12780-01 8 Pan Head Rivet
 4 See Chart A 2 Link (varies with frame width)
 5 9224-00 2 Washer – Flat, 3/16” Thick x 1 3/8 ID x 2 1/4 OD
 6 8028-00 2 Cam – Puller Kit
 7 8010-16 1 Pipe – 1” STD x 99” LG
 8 11412-20 2 Link – 13.38” OAL
 9 11202-00 1 Pipe Guide, 7 GA x 3.37” x 4.00”
 10 See Chart B 2 Pin Cage Assembly
 11 12986-02 2 Stop Angle – RH
 12 11512-05 16 Hex Bolt – 5/8” - 18 UNF 2A x 1 3/4”, GR8
 13 8018-01 1 Spring – Helex, 12 GA x 1 PD x 8 5/8”
 14 8518-03 1 Pull Handle - 28” LG
 15 11513-03 16 Hex Lock Nut – 5/8” - 18 UNF, 28, Grade C
 16 8054-00 3 Plain Washer – 5/8”
 17 551-00 1 Cotter Pin – 1/8” - 1 1/4” Steel
 18 8026-00 1 Crank – Puller Kit
 19 12986-01 2 Stop Angle – LH
 20 12818-01 6 Slider Pad – 1/4” x 4” x 5 1/2”, UHMW
 21 9627-00 24 Th’d Form Screw – 5/16” – 18 x 3/4”, CSHD
 22 10273-00 32 Washer – 1/8” x 21/32 ID x 1 5/16 OD
Chart C – Locator Bar Assemblies
 Part No. Spring Centers
 17635-01 36”
 17635-03 38”
 17635-05 44”
Fig. 1
17 18 19
7 1/27/8” Max.
Flange
Thickness

The 9000 inside I-beam slider is available with standard spring
centers of 36”, 38” and 44”.
How To Order Your 9000 Slider Assembly
All Hutch sliders designed for platform trailer applications are
provided with hangers and pipe braces attached. Unlike our
other sliders that are designed for van trailer applications, the
9000 model slider is ordered by spring centers as opposed to frame width.
1. Calculate what spring centers (SC) you intend to use. This
measurement is generally the same as the measurement
between the centerlines of the I-beam frame.
See Fig. 1.
2. Since the inside slider pins directly into the I-beam frame
itself, body rails are not required.  To keep the dimensional
limits noted in Chart D we do need to know if your
particular I-beam frame has its doubler strip attached to
the inside or outside of the I-beam.
3. A locator bar assembly is a standard component with every
Hutchens slider.  See Chart C.  The locator bar should be
used as directed when positioning the slider.
See “To Position The Sliding Suspension.”
4. Each slider must be ordered by a description of
the slider.
Example:
A 9000 slider with 38” spring centers, 9700T sidemount
hangers and pipe braces attached, and a locator bar assembly
would be ordered as follows:
 Quantity Model Spring Centers
 1 ea. 9000 38”
   w/ Locator Bar
w/ 9700T sidemount hangers attached*
* If you are ordering a complete suspension with the slider, a
description of the unit must follow (i.e. 5” rd., 3/4” spring seats for
5” round axles, less standard 3 leaf springs with 7040-08 U-bolts).
Bill of Materials
 Item Part No. Quantity Description
 1 16006-01 4 Forged Lock Pin
 2 12779-01 4 Compression Spring – Lock Pin, PL
 3 12780-01 8 Pan Head Rivet
 4 See Chart A 2 Link (varies with frame width)
 5 9224-00 2 Washer – Flat, 3/16” Thick x 1 3/8 ID x 2 1/4 OD
 6 8028-00 2 Cam – Puller Kit
 7 8010-16 1 Pipe – 1” STD x 99” LG
 8 11412-20 2 Link – 13.38” OAL
 9 11202-00 1 Pipe Guide, 7 GA x 3.37” x 4.00”
 10 See Chart B 2 Pin Cage Assembly
 11 12986-02 2 Stop Angle – RH
 12 11512-05 16 Hex Bolt – 5/8” - 18 UNF 2A x 1 3/4”, GR8
 13 8018-01 1 Spring – Helex, 12 GA x 1 PD x 8 5/8”
 14 8518-03 1 Pull Handle - 28” LG
 15 11513-03 16 Hex Lock Nut – 5/8” - 18 UNF, 28, Grade C
 16 8054-00 3 Plain Washer – 5/8”
 17 551-00 1 Cotter Pin – 1/8” - 1 1/4” Steel
 18 8026-00 1 Crank – Puller Kit
 19 12986-01 2 Stop Angle – LH
 20 12818-01 6 Slider Pad – 1/4” x 4” x 5 1/2”, UHMW
 21 9627-00 24 Th’d Form Screw – 5/16” – 18 x 3/4”, CSHD
 22 10273-00 32 Washer – 1/8” x 21/32 ID x 1 5/16 OD
Chart C – Locator Bar Assemblies
 Part No. Spring Centers
 17635-01 36”
 17635-03 38”
 17635-05 44”
Fig. 1
17 18 19
7 1/27/8” Max.
Flange
Thickness

The 9000 inside I-beam slider is available with standard spring
centers of 36”, 38” and 44”.
How To Order Your 9000 Slider Assembly
All Hutch sliders designed for platform trailer applications are
provided with hangers and pipe braces attached. Unlike our
other sliders that are designed for van trailer applications, the
9000 model slider is ordered by spring centers as opposed to frame width.
1. Calculate what spring centers (SC) you intend to use. This
measurement is generally the same as the measurement
between the centerlines of the I-beam frame.
See Fig. 1.
2. Since the inside slider pins directly into the I-beam frame
itself, body rails are not required.  To keep the dimensional
limits noted in Chart D we do need to know if your
particular I-beam frame has its doubler strip attached to
the inside or outside of the I-beam.
3. A locator bar assembly is a standard component with every
Hutchens slider.  See Chart C.  The locator bar should be
used as directed when positioning the slider.
See “To Position The Sliding Suspension.”
4. Each slider must be ordered by a description of
the slider.
Example:
A 9000 slider with 38” spring centers, 9700T sidemount
hangers and pipe braces attached, and a locator bar assembly
would be ordered as follows:
 Quantity Model Spring Centers
 1 ea. 9000 38”
   w/ Locator Bar
w/ 9700T sidemount hangers attached*
* If you are ordering a complete suspension with the slider, a
description of the unit must follow (i.e. 5” rd., 3/4” spring seats for
5” round axles, less standard 3 leaf springs with 7040-08 U-bolts).
Bill of Materials
 Item Part No. Quantity Description
 1 16006-01 4 Forged Lock Pin
 2 12779-01 4 Compression Spring – Lock Pin, PL
 3 12780-01 8 Pan Head Rivet
 4 See Chart A 2 Link (varies with frame width)
 5 9224-00 2 Washer – Flat, 3/16” Thick x 1 3/8 ID x 2 1/4 OD
 6 8028-00 2 Cam – Puller Kit
 7 8010-16 1 Pipe – 1” STD x 99” LG
 8 11412-20 2 Link – 13.38” OAL
 9 11202-00 1 Pipe Guide, 7 GA x 3.37” x 4.00”
 10 See Chart B 2 Pin Cage Assembly
 11 12986-02 2 Stop Angle – RH
 12 11512-05 16 Hex Bolt – 5/8” - 18 UNF 2A x 1 3/4”, GR8
 13 8018-01 1 Spring – Helex, 12 GA x 1 PD x 8 5/8”
 14 8518-03 1 Pull Handle - 28” LG
 15 11513-03 16 Hex Lock Nut – 5/8” - 18 UNF, 28, Grade C
 16 8054-00 3 Plain Washer – 5/8”
 17 551-00 1 Cotter Pin – 1/8” - 1 1/4” Steel
 18 8026-00 1 Crank – Puller Kit
 19 12986-01 2 Stop Angle – LH
 20 12818-01 6 Slider Pad – 1/4” x 4” x 5 1/2”, UHMW
 21 9627-00 24 Th’d Form Screw – 5/16” – 18 x 3/4”, CSHD
 22 10273-00 32 Washer – 1/8” x 21/32 ID x 1 5/16 OD
Chart C – Locator Bar Assemblies
 Part No. Spring Centers
 17635-01 36”
 17635-03 38”
 17635-05 44”
Fig. 1
17 18 19
7 1/27/8” Max.
Flange
Thickness